3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-14-017742 26N0V2014 | LG | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ST TR 003738 PSR [ g
£ ECR-19-009542 18JUN2019 | FJ TE
2151980-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2151980-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151980-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151980-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151980-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
N | 22804411 [NSERT, SHEAR 12872
- | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- | - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICATOR DATA - Pl - 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S I | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE |1 .40 mm [. 0551 F SO O | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL |1.57 mm [ 062] 0 zfl SO O | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - 212 2] 2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
408-35047 - R 2119580~ 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
-2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i - 2106381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT PIN - R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
2.79-3.56 mm [.110-.140 IN] 1.02-1.42 mm [.040-.056 IN] S A A R -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
) ) ) N - | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
XE@MM%[@N B N | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
N | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIEDzzl ZL N | 5-240641-1 |SPACER 181
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
282618-1 /A 86566-6 /p 2-86566-0 /6 86557-1 /5 N | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
86566-2  /p 86566-8 /¢ 86557-4 /7 1-86557-4 /& - 212 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
86566-4 /b 1-86566-6 /6 86557-6 /5 1-86557-9 /5 -l 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
N | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT 1& - 212 2] 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 157
<1 ® =) T [ [0 [ 1| 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING /
PRIV 0 7147-0 05 [ 028+/- 0071 - S A A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
4 MG 0 62470 05 [ 0244/ 002] P ] gfg - 212 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
56 ANG 0 624/-0 05 [ 0244/~ 0071 7 2| 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- (N R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
- (N R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
SO O | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
E!!ﬂ N | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
SO O | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
- 212 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
-2 |2 2| 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w w w w 28449972 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S T . | cl19781-9 |OEPRESSOR, WIRE 128
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : N | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
Zﬁl SO O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. I R | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L | c119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED , 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W 5-690518-0 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 690463- ] FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
/5\ WHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINALS 86557 AND 282618 INSTALL [TEMS 53 & 81. ~ e e 2|2 | 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M3 X 6 16
Zﬁl N | 2-690464-4 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMINAL 86566 INSTALL ITEMS 57 & 7. I | 2119867 - SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. I O B | c119606- | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-2l 2| 2 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
8. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER s WARNING T o212 [ 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR ol
| | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - [P [ 2119805-1  [SKEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T R R R e P o SR g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, é R I R 57006415 [SPACER 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I I I I 590468 - 1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 5
N | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl T2 2 ] | 2-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R - - ?
N T2 2] | 6-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I SRRy, SRR R TR Skt e ARG SeSRTaATI [ o T9JUNZ0T3 —— TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;/?’?LEY 19JUN2013 % /Z/—/E/ Ha”mburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T9JUNZ20 13 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e Deean §1de Feed
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @g§ EEE % ArTLICATION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00778 [@o2151 980 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

—40mm STROKE

F

D I YPLC

MECHANTCAL

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

WW%KEX 46

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

44 99£0.05

Jz

REF —= |=8.79 REF

O

FOR PIN TERMINALS 86557 & 232618 ONLY

——=—=—1.19 REF

o
Ihje

| AN

FOR SOCKET TERMINAL 86566 ONLY

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

7

C;I___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

N

$1.73 REF

LEXTERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION

[{ ‘I’)REF
44 99+£0.05

§0.00 REF

Zﬁl TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

mm

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o=

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES £

H H HH H

MATERIAL

FINISH

Y.YIN 19JUNE0TS :leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
CHEK 19JUNZ2013 i -
6 BAILEY (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD T9JUNZOT 3 [ NAME :
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
APPLICATION SPEC )
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
VETGHT A 100779 (C=2151980 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
b ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
LUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151980- 1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151980-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151980-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- T T 2280441-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 287
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TIRE 17 20 v T 055 - - 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TNSOL T 57 mm T 0621 5 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
PP ICATOR INSTRUCTLONS N - [ 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
108 -35040 L] -1 212 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1063
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT PIN - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L L L) c168065:8 SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHS, WA X 10 L
2.79-3.56 mm [.110-.140 IN] — gﬁw 02-1.42 mm [.040-.056 IN] - : : c 10808575 DCH, ST HD LAR, Hoflo, M4 X 20 Las
SRR S SLNE RELA B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
XEEMM%ION 114-16003 ] ] | 1 [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B I 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 19
752615-1 /- 565666 /0 S 86566-0/ 565577 NI 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
86566-2 /6 86566-8 /5 86557-4 /7 1-86557-4 /4 ~f U] 64490821 JSCREW, LOCHING 99
865664/ 1-86566-6 /5 865516 /5 1-86551-9 /5 A 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT 2 : | | e QNS =
® - 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
S1ZE Fg] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
cc ANG 0.71+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 6. -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
c4 AWG 0.62+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 6.9 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
cb AWG 0.62+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] [ /N2 |2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 57
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SN[ -2 | 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE c4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 0-690018-0  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 690463 | FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ > > 1-2168083- 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 6 16
/5\ WHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINALS 86557 AND 282618 INSTALL ITEMS 53 & 81. ~ 1 T 1 | 2-690464-4 |OHEAR PLATE, REAR [
A - 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMINAL 86566 INSTALL ITEMS 57 & 7. NS 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SWARNTNG - ; ; f;;;ii}%i gigéNGéHEigPRESSION l?
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 5119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
DOCUMENT, - 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - | 1] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N\ | T |1 | 3-1633932-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN 6-240641-9 |SPACER !
- 690468 - | DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T 1 ] 1] 2-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - fa
N 6-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T B S o TITUNZTS — TS
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;L’?LEY wg\JUNzows % /Z/—/E quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T9JUNZ20 13 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm . UGUO__ Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g % EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1] 00779 [©=2151 98¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANLTCAL
— [F 'Illil'ﬁllﬂ!m

35.96+0.05 N

%z

§W.73 REF
—— ¢
‘I’)REF

REF —— ~=—38.19 REF
'T\ ( <E;>REF

ZELTERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION
FOR PIN TERMINALS 86557 & 282618 ONLY

[F 'Illilﬁllﬂ!m REF

35.96420.05 N

%z

&0.00 REF

—=—1.19 REF
REF

ZﬁL‘TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION
FOR SOCKET TERMINAL 86566 ONLY

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

ml REF
REF =

L =
—
- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Nigation | DWN 19JUN2013 o
Y OYIN (G TE Connectivity
o BAILEY 19JUN2013 C%%%%D [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD T9JUNZOT 3 [ NAME ‘
mm . GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jﬁtg :
ANGLES - -
MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WE IGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2151980
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35
	new_view_36



